(1)
(2)
(3)
Phyclkallech-Technlsche Bundcsanstalt
Br¡un¡chuplg und Berlln
Nationales Metrologieinstitut
E U -Bau m usterprüfbeschei n ¡ g u n g
Komponente zur bestimmungsgemäßen Verwendung in explosionsgefährdeten Bereichen

The component FB Remote l/O Gateway, type FB82*B.1.EL* listed in this document, meet the
relevant parameter of FB GW of FB Concept.
The complete type code is listed below:
FB Remote l/O Gateway:
type FB8220B.1.EL: Ethernet l/P Adapter
type FB8221B.1.EL: Gateway Modbus TCP
type FB8235B.1.EL: Gateway Modbus RTU
type FB8222B.1 .EL: Gateway Profinet
type FB8230B.1.EL: Gateway Profibus
type FB8225B.1.EL: OPC UA Gateway
Electricaldata
1. The Non-lS signals are derived from the power supply FB PS via the backplane FB BP and/or
applied atM12 front connectors of the FB Remote l/O Gateway, type FB82*B.1.EL*.
2. All Non-lS signals listed below are Extra-low voltage signals, type: SELV or PELV